Charity of the Year Grants — 2012

Districts 4, 10, 21, 23, & 24

Charity

District 4

Meals on Wheels

The Andrew Carnegie Library

Lehigh County Senior Center

ALS Greater Philadelphia County
Water St. Ministries

Ronald McDonald House of Delaware

District 10

Teen Challenge of Arkansas, Inc
St. Elizabeth Foundation
Stewpot Community Services
The Common Bond

St. Jude Research Hospital
Christian Services, Inc

District 21

Second Harvest Food Bank
Stand up for Kids

San Jose Host Lions Clubs

Ride to Work

Katies Clinic for Rett Syndrome
ARC Lynn Center

District 23

SCVSC Foundation

Toberman Neighborhood Center
Friends of the Observatory

Family Hope Elizabeth House
Women Shelter Long Beach
ALACBU Scholarship Foundation

District 24

The Interfaith Nutrition Network

9-1-1 Veterans Inc

Adelphia Breast Cancer Program

Ulster Corp

Association of Metro Area Autistic Children
New York Cares

Amount

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
7,500
5,000
2,500



Trustee Grants — 2012

Church Health Center
Dystonia Medical Research Foundation
Family Gateway
University of Minnesota Fdn
Center for Liver Disease
Division of Hepatology
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis
Greater Philadelphia Chapter
San Francisco and Marin Food Banks
Leaps —n- Boundz
Saddlebrook Community Outreach
The Common Bond Recovery Center
Alzheimer’s Association
New York Cares, Inc

NABC Memphis
Trustee grant Memphis
Trustee grant Memphis
Trustee grant

Trustee grant Memphis

NABC Philadelphia

NABC San Francisco
Trustee grant San Francisco
Trustee grant San Francisco
Trustee grant San Francisco
Trustee grant San Francisco
Presidential Grant

District Director Grants — 2012

1 CHEO Foundation
Alzheimer Group
Zhubin Foundation
St. Mary’s Foundation
St. Cecilia Concert Society

QE Il Foundation Cardiovascular

Canadian Breast Cancer

2 Creative Retirement Manitoba
New Circles
3 Canine Companions for Independence

Children’s Tumor Fdn
4 Habitat for Humanity

YMCA of Philadelphia Ambler Branch

5 CWC Scholarship Fund
6 Fisher House Fdn
7 Pancreatic Cancer Action Network

Cancer Research Institute
8 Center for Youth & Family
Peoria Ballet

South Side Mission Camp Kearney

9 Ana’s Angels
Katz 4 Keeps
10 The Common Bond
11 Shriners Hospital for Children
12 My Heart your Heart
13 Kohl’s Children’s Museum

14 Sickle Cell Disease Assoc America, Inc

5,000
5,000
15,000
3,000

20,000

5,000
5,000
25,000
15,000
10,000
50,000
3,000

100
100
200
200
100
100
200
500
500
500
500
500
500
1,000
1,000
500
500
1,000
500
1,500
500
500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



15

16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25

Martha’s Home

Central Oklahoma Habitat of Humanity
Boys & Girls Clubs of Springfield
Health Fair for the Homeless

AZ Heros to Hometowns Foundation
St. Mary’s Food Bank

Saddlebrooke Community Outreach
Hospice of Yuma

Verde Valley Sanctuary

Rescue Mission of Salt Lake
Wounded Warrior Project

Mid Willamette Valley Community
Community Home Health and Hospice
Assistance League of Boise

American Red Cross (Sandy)

Alameda County Community Food Bank

Morongo Basin Senior Support Center
ALACBU Scholarship Foundation
The Drama Workshop

The Know Theatre Tribe

Alon Marom Kids IN Crises

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
600
600
600
600
600
1,000
1,000
250
250
250
250
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
500
1,000



